

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5313/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in CR No. 5760/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Affidavit of service has not been filed. Learned counsel for the
petitioner is directed to take steps to file affidavit of service within two
weeks. In default, put up for final orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master